Snohomish County Council



Legislation Text

File	#:	2021-0729,	Version:	1
------	----	------------	----------	---

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Motion 21-326, confirming the reappointment of John Flood to the Chemical Dependency and Mental Health Program Advisory Board

DEPARTMENT: Human Services

ORIGINATOR: Wendy Roullier

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Approved-Lacey Harper, 09/12/21

PURPOSE: To recommend the reappointment of John Flood to the Chemical Dependency and Mental Health Program Advisory Board.

BACKGROUND:

- * The Chemical Dependency and Mental Health Program Advisory Board (CDMH Board) currently has nine vacancies.
- * The Chemical Dependency and Mental Health Program Advisory Board voted unanimously to recommend this individual for reappointment at their December 16, 2020 board meeting.
- * John Flood works for the Snohomish County Sheriff's Office and has been nominated to serve as the representative for the County Jail on the CDMH Board.
- * He is fulfilling the remainder of the vacated term left by Jamie Kane, which is currently set to expire on 9/30/2021. However, to get this position back to the same renewal timing as other positions, the end date is requested to be extended to 2/28/2022.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

EXPEND : FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
TOTAL			
	<u></u>		
REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS

File #: 2021-0729, Version: 1												
TOTAL]							
DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES: Click or tap here to enter text.												
CONTRACT INFO	RMATION:											
ORIGINAL	CONTRACT#		AMOUNT									
AMENDMENT _	CONTRACT#		AMOUNT		_							
Contract Period												
ORIGINAL	START	EN	1D									
AMENDMENT	START	EN	ND		<u> </u>							
OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Approved-Finance, Brian Haseleu, 09/15/21												